For self and family 
once in a year in accordance with the Rules of 
the Company.

iv)  Fee of clubs: Subject to a maximum of two clubs 
provided that no life membership or admission 
fee is paid.

v) Personal Accident Insurance: Premium not to 
exceed ` 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 
only) per annum.

PART – B
 i) Contribution to Provident Fund, Superannuation Fund or Annuity Fund as per the Rules of the Company, if any.
 ii) Gratuity payable shall not exceed half a month’s basic salary for each completed year of service.
 PART – C

[...]

Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held in the year 2027, The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th 
August, 2022, on the basis of recommendation of the Audit Committee, approved statutory audit fees for fi nancial year 
2022-23 of ` 1,20,000 (Rupees One lakh Twenty Thousand Only) excluding statutory taxes and any other fees payable 
upon availing of any non-audit services in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013. The statutory audit / non-audit fees 
payable to the Statutory Auditors for the remaining tenure will be determined by the Board as per the recommendation